CH \$115.00 260621

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.C. (as Administrative Agent)		06/27/2016	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUNBROKER.COM, LLC (as Grantor)	
Street Address:	1690 ROBERTS BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 108	
City:	KENNESAW	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	S&T LOGISTICS, LLC (as Grantor)	
Street Address:	1690 ROBERTS BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 108	
City:	KENNESAW	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	CLOUD CATALYST TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (as Grantor)	
Street Address:	1690 ROBERTS BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 108	
City:	KENNESAW	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	IA TECH, LLC (as Grantor)	
Street Address:	1690 ROBERTS BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 108	
City:	KENNESAW	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144 TD 4 DEM 4 DK	
900369747	TRADEMARK PEEL: 005825 FRAME: 03	

900369747 REEL: 005825 FRAME: 0305

Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
--------------	-------------------------------------

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2606217	GUNBROKER.COM
Registration Number:	3510548	GUN BROKER.COM
Registration Number:	3510531	GUNBROKER.COM
Registration Number:	3315882	THE BIDDING STARTS NOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102774730

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 551-9358

Email: jsbrown@mwe.com, aspiegel@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: ADAM G. SPIEGEL

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 2: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 3800

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097206-0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM G. SPIEGEL
SIGNATURE:	/Adam G. Spiegel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=TrademarkTermination-BofA#page1.tif source=TrademarkTermination-BofA#page2.tif source=TrademarkTermination-BofA#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005825 FRAME: 0306

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

U.S. Department of Commerce

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS (the "Trademark Termination and Release") dated as of June 27, 2016, from BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to a Security Agreement (U.S.) (the "Security Agreement") dated as of February 9, 2009 among GUNBROKER.COM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, S&T LOGISTICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CLOUD CATALYST TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company f/k/a S&T TECH, LLC, and IA TECH, LLC a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Grantor," and collectively, the "Grantors"), and the Administrative Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Administrative Agent in certain collateral, including the Specified Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2010 at Reel 4288, Frame 0880; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "*Specified Trademark Collateral*", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005825 FRAME: 0307

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Termination of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks
Signature Page

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

- Trademark registration No. 2606217 (Supplemental Register) on the mark "GUNBROKER.COM"
- Trademark registration No. 3510548 on the "GUN BROKER.COM" logo
- Trademark registration No. 3510531 on the standard characters of "GUNBROKER.COM"
- Trademark registration No. 3315882 on the mark "THE BIDDING STARTS NOW"

59248738

RECORDED: 06/30/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005825 FRAME: 0309